City of El Paso de Robles

In Recognition of Officer Jon Tatro

State of California D.A.R.E. OFFICER OF THE YEAR

Officer Tatro taught the "core" D.A.R.E. curriculum to 600 5th Grade Students in the City of Paso Robles. Through the Police Activities League (PAL) Program, Officer Tatro ensured hundreds of local youth no-cost activities, such as, but not limited to Junior Giants Baseball, the Downhill Derby, and a Fishing Derby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, on this 7th day of April, 2009 I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City to be affixed.

Duane Picanco, Mayor

City of El Paso de Robles

In Recognition of Officer Tod Rehner

Mothers Against Drunk Driving (M.A.D.D.)

Drunk Driving Enforcement 2008

Officer Rehner's hard work resulted in 55 individuals suspected for driving under the influence and for removing over 146 D.U.I. drivers from Paso Robles Streets between 2006 and 2008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, on this 7th day of April, 2009 I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City to be affixed.

Duane Picanco, Mayor



PROCLAMATION SEXUAL ASSAULT RECOVERY & PREVENTION (SARP) MONTH April 2009

WHEREAS, sexual violence is a devastating and intolerable crime, affecting men, women, and children of all races, ages, cultures, economic situations, abilities; and,

WHEREAS, sexual violence is a major social problem in homes, schools, and communities throughout Paso Robles, resulting in countless physical, mental, and other health consequences; and,

WHEREAS, the Sexual Assault Recovery and Prevention (SARP) Center first initiated services in 1976 for survivors of sexual violence by providing a 24 hour crisis line, accompaniment and advocacy; counseling services; and outreach services in schools and the community; and,

WHEREAS, the SARP Center works cooperatively with local law enforcement agencies, the District Attorney's Office, the Suspected Abuse Response Team, and other social services agencies in order to support survivors through the healing process; and,

WHEREAS, the SARP Center is a private non-profit agency supported through its partnership with local organizations, businesses and individuals who have contributed to the effort to end sexual violence; and,

WHEREAS, the SARP Center is committed to eliminating sexual violence through education and community action and promoting equality, safety, and respect among all individuals.

Now Therefore, as Mayor of the City of Paso Robles, I, Duane Picanco, do hereby proclaim April, 2009, Sexual Assault Awareness Month in Paso Robles. We urge all citizens of the City of Paso Robles to help communicate the message that everyone can do something to stop sexual violence.

Mayor Duane Picanco	



PROCLAMATION

NATIONAL PUBLIC SAFETY TELECOMMUNICATOR'S WEEK April 12, 2009 - April 18, 2009

WHEREAS, the professional public safety dispatcher plays a vital role in the protection of human life and property and the preservation of law and order guaranteed by our Constitution; and,

WHEREAS, the incidents of crime, alcohol and drug abuse, suicides, medical and fire emergencies, broken homes, and child and elderly abuse are a daily occurrence; and

WHEREAS, the safety of our police officers, firefighters and the public is dependent upon the quality and accuracy of information obtained from citizens who telephone the Paso Robles Police Department Communications Center; and

WHEREAS, the professional public safety dispatcher is the vital link between the citizen or victim and the public safety provider who may apprehend a criminal, save their worldly possessions from fire or theft, or save their life or the life of a loved one; and

WHEREAS, the City of Paso Robles is fortunate to have a wonderful group of dedicated and trained professional public safety dispatchers; and

WHEREAS, these professionals need and deserve the informed support of our community to continually maintain and improve the quality of public safety dispatching services; and

WHEREAS, the United States Congress has set aside the second week in April to recognize telecommunicators and their crucial role in the protection of life and property; and,

WHEREAS, the International Footprinter Association and the San Luis Obispo County Criminal Justice Administrator's Association will honor all local Public Safety Dispatchers at a special appreciation dinner on April 16, 2009.

Now, THEREFORE, as Mayor of the City of Paso Robles, I do hereby proclaim the week of April 12 - 18, 2009 as NATIONAL PUBLIC SAFETY TELECOMMUNICATOR'S WEEK in the City of Paso Robles and wish to commend the dedication and contribution of our professional public safety dispatchers to the overall delivery of public safety services.

Mayor Duane Pica	anco